FORM PTO-1594





2	(Rev. 6-93) MR No. 1901 (602) (604) (604) (704)	FT JUL 27 208 and tolerand price				
8	(1888) (1888) T	100779032				
7,	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached priginal documents or copy thereof.					
7)	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradems 1. Name of conveying party(ies) AUGAT AUTOMOTIVE INC. [] Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 250 Lillard Drive City: Sparks State: Nevada Zip: 89431 [Individual(s) Citizenship				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,433,628					
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes X] No					
CHAPTER STANCE AND ACCURATE SPECIAL	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:				
200		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
07/2	/1998 DNGUYEN 00000272 1433628 DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE				
01 F :481 40.00 UP						
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stanley M. Schurgin Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AUGAT AUTOMOTIVE INC., a Michigan corporation, (hereinafter Assignor), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks which are the subject of United States registrations and applications for registration identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business with which such marks are used;

WHEREAS, THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC. a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 250 Lillard Drive, Sparks, Nevada 89431 (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations and applications for registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to the trademarks and the United States registrations and applications for registration identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business with which such marks are used, such registrations as may result from such applications, and all renewals and extensions thereof, together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof;

IN WITNESS duly authorized office	S WHEREOF, Assignor has eer this day of	s caused this assignment to be executed by its
		AUGAT AUTOMOTIVE INC. By Jerry Kronenberg Vice President - General Counsel
State of Tennessee))ss	
County of Shelby)	
Subscribed an	nd sworn to before me this	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1760 FRAME: 0637

			Serial No	Registration No	
Docket	tet Number Mark	Mark	Filing Date	Registration Date Status	
AUG - A-	T042XX	ALTAIR	582,389	1,433,628	Issued
United	l States		2/11/1986	3/24/1987	
REF:		CLASS. 009			